

ORIGINAL

DOCKET FILE COPY ORIGINAL

Before the
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
Washington, DC 20554

RECEIVED

APR - 7 1998

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

In re Application of)	WT Docket No. 96-41	
)		
LIBERTY CABLE CO., INC.)	File Nos.:	
)	708777	WNTT370
For Private Operational Fixed)	708778, 713296	WNTM210
Microwave Service Authorization)	708779	WNTM385
and Modifications)	708780	WNTT555
)	708781, 709426, 711937	WNTM212
New York, New York)	709332	(NEW)
)	712203	WNTW782
)	712218	WNTY584
)	712219	WNTY605
)	713295	WNTX889
)	713300	(NEW)
)	717325	(NEW)

To: The Commission

EXCEPTIONS TO INITIAL DECISION

CONSTANTINE & PARTNERS
Robert L. Begleiter
Eliot Spitzer
Yang Chen
909 Third Avenue
New York, New York 10022
(212) 350-2700

WILEY, REIN & FIELDING
Robert L. Pettit
Bryan N. Tramont
1776 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
(202) 429-7000

*Attorneys for Bartholdi Cable
Company, Inc.*

April 7, 1998

No. of Copies rec'd 0214
LRABODE

SUMMARY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	v
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
II. ISSUES PRESENTED.....	4
III. ARGUMENT	5
A. The ID Erred by Penalizing Liberty for Exercising its Constitutional and Statutory rights.	5
B. The ID Erred In Finding That Liberty Could Not Be Trusted To Be Candid Because It Did Not Disclose the IAR.	7
C. The ID Erred in Finding that Liberty Deliberately Withheld Information and Evidence from the Commission With an Intent to Deceive.	9
D. The ID Erred in Finding That Liberty Intentionally Delayed and Withheld Production of Documents	13
E. The ID Erred in Finding that Liberty's Principals Knew of Premature Activations Before April 1995	15
F. The ID Erred in Finding That the Premature Activations Could Not Have Been Due to Negligence.	19
G. The ID Erred in Finding that the Joint Motion Misrepresented Facts	21
H. The ALJ Erred in Asserting That Liberty Relied on the IAR	22
I. The ID Errs In Disqualifying Liberty Rather Than Imposing The Forfeiture Proposed By Liberty And The Bureau	22
IV. CONCLUSION.....	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>A.B. Dick, Co. v. Marr,</u> 95 F. Supp. 83 (S.D.N.Y. 1950)	6
<u>Arkansas Educational Television Commission,</u> 6 FCC Rcd 478 (1991)	11
<u>Butz v. Economou,</u> 438 U.S. 478 (1978)	7
<u>Cannon Communications Corp.,</u> 5 FCC Rcd 2695 (Rev. Bd. 1990)	11, 12, 23
<u>Centel Cellular,</u> 11 FCC Rcd 10800 (1996)	23, 24
<u>Character Policy Qualification I,</u> 102 FCC 2d 1179 (1986)	7
<u>Character Policy Statement II,</u> 5 FCC Rcd 3252 (1990)	7
<u>David A. Bayer,</u> 7 FCC Rcd 5054 (1992)	23
<u>Douglas v. California,</u> 372 U.S. 353 (1963)	6
<u>Federal Communications Commission v. League of Women Voters,</u> 468 U.S. 364 (1984)	6
<u>Fox River Broadcasting, Inc.,</u> 88 FCC 2d 1132 (Rev. Bd. 1982), <i>subsequent history</i> , 93 FCC 2d 127 (1983)	12, 23
<u>Fox Television Stations, Inc.,</u> 10 FCC Rcd 2954 (1995)	7
<u>Griffin v. Illinois,</u> 351 U.S. 12 (1956)	6

<u>Hickman v. Taylor,</u> 329 U.S. 495 (1947).....	7
<u>Liberty Cable Co., Inc.,</u> 11 FCC Rcd 2475 (1996)	2
<u>Liberty Cable Company, Inc. v. Federal Communications Commission,</u> No. 96-1030 (D.C. Cir. April 24, 1996)	2, 9
<u>Mercury PCS II, LLC,</u> 12 FCC Rcd 17970 (1997)	24
<u>Melody Music v. Federal Communications Commission,</u> 345 F.2d 730 (D.C. Cir. 1965).....	24
<u>NL Indus., Inc. v. Commercial Union Ins. Co.,</u> 144 F.R.D. 225 (D.N.J. 1992)	6
<u>Ohio Adult Parole Authority v. Woodard</u> 1998 WL 129931 (U.S. March 25, 1998).....	6
<u>Parker v. Prudential Insurance Co.,</u> 900 F.2d 772 (4th Cir. 1990)	6
<u>Richard Richards,</u> 10 FCC Rcd 3950 (1995).....	10
<u>Rinaldi v. Yeager,</u> 384 U.S. 305 (1966)	6
<u>Sherbert v. Verner,</u> 374 U.S. 398 (1963).....	6
<u>Southwestern Broadcasting Corp.,</u> 12 FCC Rcd 6990 (1997).....	10
<u>Swan Creek Communications, Inc. v. Federal Communications Commission,</u> 39 F.3d 1217 (D.C. Cir. 1994)	12, 23
<u>Telephone and Data Systems, Inc.,</u> 10 FCC Rcd 10518 (1995)	12, 23
<u>THK America, Inc. v. NSK, LTD.,</u> 917 F. Supp. 563 (N.D. Ill. 1996)	6

<u>United States v. Pierce Automobile Freight Lines, Inc.</u> , 327 U.S. 515 (1946)	7
<u>Upjohn Co. v. United States</u> , 449 U.S. 383 (1981).....	8
<u>US West Communications</u> , 1998 WL 113328 (FCC March 16, 1998)	24
<u>WEBR, Inc. v. Federal Communications Commission</u> , 420 F.2d 158 (D.C. Cir. 1969).....	23
<u>WJPD, Inc.</u> , 79 FCC 2d 115 (1980)	23

STATUTES & REGULATIONS

47 C.F.R. § 0.459	6, 7
47 C.F.R. § 1.221	3, 9
47 C.F.R § 1.251(e).....	3
47 C.F.R. § 1.276	1
47 C.F.R. § 1.48(b)	1
47 C.F.R. § 1.65(a).....	11
47 U.S.C. § 402	6

EXCEPTIONS TO INITIAL DECISION

Pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 1.276, Liberty hereby appeals and submits its exceptions to the Initial Decision (“ID”) of Administrative Law Judge Richard L. Sippel.¹
